CAMPBEL
HAUSFELD

Replacement Parts List

Portable Air Compressors
Compresseurs D’Air Portatifs
Compresores de Aire Portatiles

A

\ e VT616502, V1618202, VT622001
Liste De P De Rech ' y g
Lista de Repuestos V1622301, V1627100 and VT627800

IN227203AV 6/96



VT616502, VT618202, VT622001, VT622301, VT627100 and VT627800
For Replacement Parts, Call 1-800-543-8622

Please provide following information: Address parts correspondence to:
-Model number Campbell Hausfeld
-Serial number (if any) 100 Production Drive

-Part descriptions and number as shown in parts list

Ref.
No. Description

Harrison, OH 45030

Part Number For Models:

V1616502

V1618202

V1622001

V1622301

V71627100

V1627800 Qty

1 Tank ARO40400KK  ARO40700KK ARO40700KK AR040700JY  ARO40S00KK ARO40700KK 1
2  Drain cock D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 1
3 Foot ST113000AV  STO41600AV  STO41600AV  STO41600AV  STO41600AV  STO41600AV 2
4 Retainer STO63100AV — —_ — — -— 2
5 10" Wheel WAQ002600AV WAO002500AV WAO002500AV WAO002500AV WAQ02500AV WAO02500AV 2
6 Axié bolt — ST033400AV  STO33400AV  ST033400AV  STO33400AV  STO33400AV 2
7  Hexkepsnut - STO33500AV  ST033500AV  STO33500AV  ST033500AV  ST033500AV 2
8 Handle HLOO1800BH  HLOO1800BH  HLOO1S800BH  HLOO1800BH  HLOO1800BH  HLOO1800BH 1
9 Handle screw STO73236AV  STO73236AV  STO73236AV  STO73236AV  STO73236AV . STO73236AV 1
10  Pressure switch CW207563AV  CW20763AV  CW207563AV  CW207563AV CW207563AV  CW207S63AV 1
11 Strain relief (Motor cord) ST043200AV  STO43200AV  STO43200AV  STO43200AV  STO43200AV -STO43200AV 1
12 Motor cord ECO11302AV  ECO11302AV  ECO11302AV  ECOM302AV  ECO11302AV  ECO11302AV 1
13 Strain relief (Power cord) STO44600AV  STO43200AV  STO44600AV  ST043200AV  ST043200AV  STO44600AV 1
14  Power cord EC007302AV  ECO07301AV  ECO07302AV  EC007301AV  ECO07301AV  ECO07302AV 1
15 ASME valve V-215100AV  V-215100AV  V-215100AV  V-215100AV  V-215100AV  V-215100AV 1
16 1/4" Nipple HF002401AV  HF002401AV  HFO02401AV _ HFO02401AV _ HFO02401AV  HFO002401AV 1
17 Outlet pressure gauge GAO16101AV  GAO16101AV  GAO16101AV  GAO16101AV GAO1610TAV GAO16101AV 1
18 Gauge GAD16300AV GAO16300AV GAD16300AV * GAO16300AV GAO0163300AV GAO16300AV 1
19  Unloader vaive CWO000100AV CWO00100AV CWOO00100AV CWOO00100AV CWOO00100AV CWOOD100AV 1
20 Check valve QV220301A)  CV220301AJ  CV220301AJ  CV220301AJ  CV220301AJ  CV220301AJ 1

Ferrule STO67300AV  STO67300AV  STO67300AV _ STO67300AV _ ST067300AV _ STO67300AV 1

Compression nut STO33001AV  STO33001AV  STO33001AV  ST033001AV  ST033001AV  STO33001AV 1

Discharge tube VT043600AP  VTO43600AP  VT043600AP  VT043600AP  VTO043600AP  VTO43600AP 1

Push-in fitting STO81301AV  STO81301AV  STO81301AV  STO81301AV  ST081301AV  STOS1301AV 1

Unloader tube ST117804AV  ST117804AV  ST117804AV  ST117804AV  ST117804AV  ST117804AV 1

Oil drain cap ST150100AV  ST150100AV  ST150100AV _ ST150100AV _ ST150100AV _ ST150100AV 1

Qil drain extension
1/8-27 Qil drain plug
Pump

STO83800AV  STO83800AV  STO83800AV  STO83800AV  STOS3800AV  STO83300AV 1
ST022300AV  ST022300AV ~ ST022300AV  ST022300AV  ST022300AV  ST022300AV 1
VT470000KB  VT470000KB  VT470000KB  VT470000KB  VT470000KB  VT470000KB 1

5/16-18x 1-1/4” Hex head screw  STO12800AV__ STO12800AV  STO12800AV  STO12800AV  ST012800AV  STO12800AV 4
Compression connector assembly  STO18300AV ~ STO18300AV  STO18300AV  STO18300AV  STO18300AV _ STO18300AV 1
Belt guard (back) BG217900AV  BG217900AV BG217900AV  BG217900AV BG217900AV  BG217900AV 1
#10-24 x 5/16 Self tapping screw  STO42400AV  STO42400AV  STO42400AV  STO42400AV  STO42400AV  STO42400AV 4

Smm x 25mm Self-tapping screw  STO73269AV  STO73269AV  ST073269AV  STO73269AV  STO73269AV

ST073269AV

1

Flywheel PUOOSS00AG  PUOOS900AG  PUOOS900AG  PUOOSS00AG PUOOSS00AG  PUODOS900AG 1
=T 316" Key KEQO0S00AV ~ KEOOO900AV  KEOOO900AV  KEO00900AV  KEO00900AV  KEOOOS00AV 1

3/8°-16 x 3/4” Setscrew ST026200AV  STO26200AV  ST026200AV  ST026200AV  ST026200AV  STO26200AV 1

Pulley PUO12600AG PUO12600AG PUO12600AG PUO12600AG PUO12700AG PUO12700AG 1

1/4 - 20 x 1/2" Setscrew ST012200AV  ST012200AV ST012200AV ST012200AV  ST012200AV  ST012200AV 1

Belt BT020400AV _ BT020400AV  BT020400AV  BT020400AV  BT020400AV  BT020400AV 1
41 Belt guard (front) BG217800AV BG217800AV BG217800AV BG217800AV BG217800AV  BG217800AV 1
42 Plascrew

43  Electric Motor

44 3M6sq.x 11/4" Key

45 5/16 - 18 Hex head screw
46 516 Washer

47 5N16- 18 Locknut
48 Regulator

49 1/4" x 1/8" Reducer

STOS8502AV ~ STOS8502AV ~ STO58502AV ~ STOS8S02AV  STOS8502AV  STOS58502AV 1
MC006100AJ MCO006100A) MCO06100AJ MCO06100AJ MCO15400A) MCO15400A) 1

KEOO0903AV  KEO00903AV  KEOOO903AV  KEO00903AV  KEO00903AV  KEOOOS03AV 2
STO16000AV  STO16000AV  STO16000AV  STO16000AV  STO16000AV  STO16000AV 4
ST011200AV _ STO11200AV 11200AV  STO11200AV  STO11200AV _ STO11200AV 4
ST146000AV  ST146000AV  ST146000AV  ST146000AV  ST146000AV  ST146000AV 8
RE206202AV  RE206202AV  RE206202AV  RE206202AV  RE206202AV  RE206202AV 1
ST071407AV  ST071407AV  STO71407AV  STO71407AV  STO71407AV  STO71407AV 1




'VT616502, VT618202, VT622001, VT622301, VT627100 and V1627800

Para ordenar repuestos, llame al 1-800-543-8622

Sirvase darnos la siguiente iinformacién:
-Namero del modelo

-Numero de Serie (de haberio)
-Descripcion y numero del repuesto segun la lista de repuestos

Ref.
No.

Descripcion

Puede escribirnos a:
Campbell Hausfeld
100 Production Drive
Harrison, OH 45030

Repuestos para los Modelos:

V1616502 VT618202 VI622001 VT622301 VT627100 VT627800 Ctd.
1 Tanque AR040400KK AR040700KK ARO040700KK AR040700JY ARO040S500KK ARO040700KK 1
2 Llave de salida D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 1
3 Pata ST113000AV ST041600AV ST041600AV STO041600AV STO41600AV ST041600AV 2
4 Retenedor ST063100AV — — — — —_ 2
5 Rueda de 10” WAOQ02600AV WAOQ02500AV WAD02500AV WA002500AV WA002500AV WAO002500AV 2
€ Perno del eje —_— ST033400AV ST033400AV ST033400AV ST033400AV ST033400AV 2
7 Tuerca Hex — STO33500AV ST033500AV ST033500AV ST033500AV STO33S500AV 2
8 Mango HLO01800BH HLO01800BH HL0O018008H HLO018008H HLOO1800BH HL001800BH 1
8 Tornillo del mango STO73236AV  ST073236AV ST073236AV ST073236AV ST073236AV ST073236AV 1
10 Presostato CW207563AV CQW20763AV  CW207563AV CW207563AV CW207563AV CW207563AV 1
11 Relevo de tensién (Corddn del motor) ST043200AV ST043200AV ST043200AV ST043200AV. STO43200AV ST043200AV 1
12  Corddn del motor EC011302AV ECO11302AV EC011302AV EC011302AV ECO11302AV EC011302AV 1
13 Relevo de tension (Cordon eléctico) STO44600AV ST043200AV ST044600AV ST043200AV ST043200AV ST044600AV 1
14 Corddn eléctrico EC007302AV EC007301AV EC007302AV ECO07301AV ECO07301AV - £ECO07302AV 1
15 Valvula de sequridad ASME V-215100AV  V-215100AV V-215100AV V-215100AV V-215100AV V-215100AV 1
16 Niple de 1/4" HF002401AV HF002401AV HF002401AV HF002401AV HF002401AV HF002401AV 2
17 Mandmetro de salida GAO016101AV GAO16101AV GAO16101AV GAO16101AV GAO16101AV GA016101AV 1
18 Manodmetro GA0163300AV GAO16300AV GA016300AV GAO16300AV GAO016300AV GA0163300AV 1
19 Valvula de desfogue CWO000100AV CWO000100AV CWO000100AV CWO00100AV CWO000100AV CWO00100AV 1
20 Valwula de chequeo CV220301A1 CQV220301A) Qv220301A1 CV220301A) CV220301A) CV220301A) 1
21 Tapa de compresidn STO67300AV ST067300AV ST067300AV ST067300AV ST067300AV ST067300AV 1
22 Tuerca de compresion ST033001AV ST033001AV ST033001AV ST033001AV ST033001AV ST033001AV 1
23 Tubo de descarga VTO043600AP VTO043600AP VTO043600AP VTO043600AP VT043600AP VTO043600AP 1
24  Ajuste de empuje STO81301AV STO81301AV ST081301AV ST081301AV ST081301AV ST081301AV 1
25 Tubo de desfogue ST117804AV ST117804AV ST117804AV ST117804AV ST117804AV ST117804AV 1
26 Tapa del drenaje de aceite ST150100AV ST150100AV ST150100AV ST150100AV ST150100AV ST150100AV 1
27 Extension del drenaje de aceite STO83800AV STO83800AV ST083800AV STO83800AV STO083800AV STO083800AV 1
28 Tapon de11/8-27 para el drenaje de aceite ST022300AV  ST022300AV ST022300AV ST022300AV ST022300AV ST022300AV 1
29 (Cabezal VT470000KB VT470000KB VT470000KB VT470000KB VT470000KB VT470000KB 1
30 Tornillo Hex de 5/16-18x 1-1/4~ ST012800AV STO12800AV ST012800AV STO012800AV ST012800AV ST012800AV 4
31 Ensamblaje de compresion STO18300AV STO18300AV ST018300AV STO18300AV STO18300AV ST018300AV 1
32 Tapa protectora de bandas (posterior) BG217900AV BG217900AV BG217900AV BG217900AV BG217900AV BG217900AV 1
33 Tornillo autorrosante de #10-24 x 5/16” ST042400AV ST042400AV ST042400AV ST042400AV ST042400AV ST042400AV 4
34 Tomillo autorrosante de 5mm x 25mm ST07326SAV ST073269AV ST073269AV ST073269AV ST073269AV ST073269AV 1
35 Volante PUOOS900AG PUOOS900AG PUO005900AG PUQOS900AG PUO0SS900AG PUOOSS00AG 1
36 Chavetade 3/16° KEQOO900AV KEO000900AV KEOQOQ0S00AV KEOOQS00AV KEOO0S00AV KEOO0900AV 1
37 Tornillo de 3/8"7-16 x 3/4” ST026200AV ST026200AV ST026200AV ST026200AV ST026200AV ST026200AV 1
38 Polea PUO12600AG PUQ12600AG PU012600AG PUO12600AG PU012700AG PUO12700AG 1
39 Tornillode 1/4-20x 12" ST012200AV ST012200AV ST012200AV ST012200AV ST012200AV ST012200AV 1
40 Banda BT020400AV BT020400AV BT020400AV BT020400AV BT020400AV BT020400AV 1
41 Tapa protectora de bandas (frontal) BG217800AV BGZ217800AV BG217800AV BG217800AV BG217800AV BG217800AV 1
42 Tornillo STOS8502AV  STOS8502AV ST058502AV STOS58502AV  ST0S58502AV  ST0S8502AV 1
43 Motor eléctrico MC006100A) MC006100AJ MC006100A) MC006100A5 MCO015400A3 MCO015400A) 1
44 Chaveta de 3/16sq. x 1-1/4* KEO00903AV KE000903AV KEOQ00903AV KEQ00903AV KEQO0903AV KEO000903AV 2
45 Tornillo Hex de 5/16 - 18 STO16000AV STO16000AV STO016000AV STO016000AV STO016000AV STO16000AV 4
46 Arandela 5/16" STO11200AV ST011200AV STO11200AV STO11200AV STO011200AV STO11200AV 4
47 Tuerca de 5/16-18 ST146000AV ST146000AV ST146000AV ST146000AV ST146000AV ST146000AV 8
48 Regulador RE206202AV RE206202AV RE206202AV RE206202AV RE206202ZAV RE206202AV 1
49 Reductor 1/4” x 1/8~ ST071407AV  ST071407AV ST071407AV STO71407AV ST071407AV ST071407AV 1




